The Metropolitan District is a participant in the State’s Drinking Water State Revolving Fund Program (Connecticut
General Statutes Sections 22a-475 et seq., as amended), which provides financial assistance through loans bearing
interest at rates ranging from 2% to 3% per annum and grants.

Loans and grants are made pursuant to a Project Loan and Subsidy Agreement. Each municipality is obligated to repay
only that amount that is drawn down for the payment of project costs. Each municipality must deliver to the State an
obligation secured by the full faith and credit of the municipality and/or a dedicated source of revenue of such
municipality.

The District’s Drinking Water State Revolving Fund Program obligations are secured by the District’s full faith and
credit and constitute a general obligation.

The amortization requirements, payment schedule and prepayment provisions are the same as under the Clean Water
Fund Program.

ANNUAL BONDED DEBT MATURITY SCHEDULE - THE DISTRICT

As of August 10, 2023
(Pro Forma)

Schedule A – General Obligation Bonds 1

__________________________________

1Totals may not add due to rounding.
Source: District Officials.

  Cumulative
Fiscal Year Outstanding Percent

Ending Principal Interest Principal Interest Total Retired
2023 12,580,000$   6,023,841$   $   -   -$   $   18,603,841 1.79%
2024 41,500,000   26,780,531   2,380,000   3,531,889   74,192,420 8.03%
2025 42,700,000   24,914,875   2,405,000   3,503,450   73,523,325 14.44%
2026 43,150,000   22,912,025   2,530,000   3,383,200   71,975,225 20.93%
2027 43,430,000   21,011,450   2,655,000   3,256,700   70,353,150 27.48%
2028 43,730,000   19,147,100   2,785,000   3,123,950   68,786,050 34.09%
2029 40,560,000   17,270,394   2,925,000   2,984,700   63,740,094 40.27%
2030 40,960,000   15,527,206   3,075,000   2,838,450   62,400,656 46.53%
2031 39,070,000   13,648,844   3,225,000   2,684,700   58,628,544 52.55%
2032 39,535,000   11,856,828   3,385,000   2,523,450   57,300,278 58.65%
2033 40,150,000   10,114,844   3,555,000   2,354,200   56,174,044 64.86%
2034 39,330,000   8,423,644   3,735,000   2,176,450   53,665,094 70.98%
2035 31,105,000   6,759,706   3,920,000   1,989,700   43,774,406 75.96%
2036 24,945,000   5,529,425   4,115,000   1,793,700   36,383,125 80.09%
2037 23,890,000   4,475,275   4,325,000   1,587,950   34,278,225 84.10%
2038 24,520,000   3,475,325   4,540,000   1,371,700   33,907,025 88.23%
2039 19,635,000   2,475,600   4,765,000   1,144,700   28,020,300 91.70%
2040 16,495,000   1,641,300   5,005,000   906,450   24,047,750 94.76%
2041 14,830,000   930,150   5,255,000   656,200   21,671,350 97.61%
2042 5,660,000   283,000   5,465,000   446,000   11,854,000 99.19%
2043   -   -   5,685,000   227,400   5,912,400 100.00%

   Totals 627,775,000$   223,201,363$   75,730,000$   42,484,939$   969,191,302$

This Issue of Bonds

92

Schedule B – Clean Water Project Revenue Bonds1, 2

__________________________________

1Additional breakdown see Section VIII “Debt Summary – Statement of Statutory Debt Limitation – The District”
2Totals may not add due to rounding.
Source: District Officials.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

 Cumulative
Fiscal Year Outstanding Percent

Ending 12/31 Principal Interest Total Retired
2023  $   8,230,000  $   3,465,506  $   11,695,506 2.70%
2024   12,855,000 9,408,470 22,263,470 6.91%
2025   13,045,000 8,987,633 22,032,633 11.19%
2026   15,850,000   8,533,212 24,383,212 16.39%
2027   16,145,000   8,009,731 24,154,731 21.68%
2028   16,465,000   7,459,799 23,924,799 27.08%
2029   16,985,000   6,880,556 23,865,556 32.65%
2030   17,475,000   6,268,704 23,743,704 38.38%
2031   19,990,000   5,613,567 25,603,567 44.93%
2032   21,240,000   4,903,027 26,143,027 51.90%
2033   13,655,000   4,255,341 17,910,341 56.37%
2034   18,325,000   3,771,376 22,096,376 62.38%
2035   17,280,000   3,290,017 20,570,017 68.05%
2036   17,205,000   2,829,823 20,034,823 73.69%
2037   16,275,000   2,362,463 18,637,463 79.03%
2038   16,410,000   1,892,107 18,302,107 84.41%
2039   16,560,000   1,416,097 17,976,097 89.84%
2040   9,320,000   1,028,978 10,348,978 92.89%
2041   9,620,000   728,541 10,348,541 96.05%
2042   9,095,000   434,814 9,529,814 99.03%
2043   940,000   148,000 1,088,000 99.34%
2044   985,000   101,000 1,086,000 99.66%
2045   1,035,000   51,750 1,086,750 100.00%

   Totals  $   304,985,000  $   91,840,512  $   396,825,512

93

Schedule C- Clean Water Fund and Drinking Water State Revolving Fund Debt 1

__________________________________

1Totals may not add due to rounding.
Source: District Officials.

Combined Schedules A, B and C Outstanding Debt 1

__________________________________

1 Totals may not add due to rounding.
Source: District Officials.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

 Cumulative
Fiscal Year Outstanding Percent

Ending 12/31 Principal Interest Total Retired
2023 $13,136,802 $3,476,016 $16,612,818 3.11%
2024   31,438,658   7,901,975 39,340,633 10.55%
2025   31,355,229   7,274,545 38,629,775 17.97%
2026   31,355,229   6,647,532 38,002,762 25.38%
2027   31,245,299   6,020,944 37,266,243 32.78%
2028   30,461,234   5,401,455 35,862,689 39.98%
2029   29,709,404   4,801,660 34,511,064 47.01%
2030   29,183,555   4,208,494 33,392,049 53.92%
2031   27,534,572   3,644,005 31,178,577 60.43%
2032   26,518,866   3,101,977 29,620,843 66.71%
2033   26,363,623   2,573,689 28,937,311 72.95%
2034   26,034,950   2,048,178 28,083,128 79.11%
2035   24,607,681   1,536,589 26,144,270 84.93%
2036   21,752,690   1,068,583 22,821,273 90.07%
2037   17,626,331   668,438 18,294,769 94.24%
2038   12,136,803   366,360 12,503,163 97.12%
2039   5,043,836   194,305 5,238,141 98.31%
2040   4,362,580   101,962 4,464,542 99.34%
2041   1,874,406   37,484 1,911,889 99.79%
2042   907,189   6,028 913,218 100.00%

   Totals $422,648,937 $61,080,219 $483,729,156

Total
Outstanding Total

Principal Interest Total
$1,431,138,937  $418,607,031  $1,849,745,970

94

OVERLAPPING AND UNDERLYING NET DEBT
THE DISTRICT AND MEMBER MUNICIPALITIES5

As of August 10, 2023
(Pro Forma)

The outstanding indebtedness of the District is considered overlapping debt of the Member Municipalities.

The outstanding indebtedness of the Towns of Bloomfield, East Hartford, Newington, Rocky Hill, West Hartford,
Wethersfield, Windsor and the City of Hartford is considered underlying debt of the District:

__________________________________________________________